

HB0556/703222/1

BY: Senator Eckardt

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 556, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, after “County” insert “, Dorchester County.”; and in line 7, after “County” insert “, Dorchester County.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (HB0556/543928/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 1, after “Caroline County” insert “, Dorchester County.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 7 of Amendment No. 2, strike “4.” and substitute “5.”; in line 9, strike “5.” and substitute “6.”; in line 12, strike “6.” and substitute “7.”; and in the same line, strike “7.” and substitute “8.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2 of the bill, after line 2, insert:

“4. SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (III) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, DORCHESTER COUNTY, FROM 30 MINUTES BEFORE SUNRISE UNTIL 10:30 A.M.”;

before line 7, insert:

“(III) THE TIME RESTRICTIONS UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I)4 OF THIS PARAGRAPH DO NOT APPLY:

1. ON EACH SUNDAY OF THE DEER HUNTING SEASONS FROM THE FIRST SUNDAY IN OCTOBER THROUGH THE SECOND SUNDAY IN JANUARY, INCLUSIVE; AND

2. ON EACH SUNDAY OF THE SPRING TURKEY HUNTING SEASON.”;

in line 10, after the semicolon insert “AND”; strike line 11 in its entirety; and in line 12, strike “(iii)” and substitute “(II)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike “5” and substitute “6”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4 of the bill, in line 12, after the semicolon insert “AND”; strike line 13 in its entirety; and in line 14, strike “(V)” and substitute “(IV)”.